
Quotation

Date June 9, 2025

Quotation # 40244

Customer #

5115 South 110th East Avenue

Tulsa, OK  74146

Bill To Information: July 9, 2025

Customer Name City of Broken Arrow Darin Dout

Contact Name Phil Morris

Street Address 220 South First Street

City, State & Zip Code Broken Arrow, OK

Telephone Number (918) 259-2400

Fax Number

E-mail Address Pmorris@brokenarrow.gov

Special Comments: City of Broken Arrow

Network Refresh

Product # Product Description Qty. Unit List Price Term

Customer 

Discount

Customer Unit 

Price

Customer 

Extended Price

Equipment & Software

47.00%

53.00%

FortiNet

FS-124F-POE
FortiSwitch-124F-POE Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller 

compatible PoE+ switch with 24x 1G RJ45 and 4x 10G/1G 

SFP+/SFP ports and 1x RJ45 console port. Ports 1 to 12 support 

5          1,388.00 652.36 735.64 3,678.20

FC-10-S124F-247-02-12 FortiSwitch-124F-FPOE 1 Year FortiCare Premium Support 5             159.50 74.97 84.54 422.68

FG-201F

FortiGate-201F 18 x GE RJ45 (including 1 x MGMT port, 1 X HA 

port, 16 x switch ports), 8 x GE SFP slots, 4 x 10GE SFP+ slots, 

NP6XLite and CP9 hardware accelerated, 480GB onboard SSD 

storage.

2          6,375.00 3,378.75 2,996.25 5,992.50

FC-10-F201F-247-02-12 FortiGate-201F 1 Year FortiCare Premium Support 2          1,275.00 675.75 599.25 1,198.50

FS-148F-FPOE

FortiSwitch-148F-FPOE Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller 

compatible PoE+ switch with 48x 1G RJ45 with PoE+ and 4x 

10G/1G SFP+/SFP ports and 1x RJ45 console port. Max 740W PoE 

output limit.

10          2,495.00 1,172.65 1,322.35 13,223.50

FC-10-148FF-247-02-12 FortiSwitch-148F-FPOE 1 Year FortiCare Premium Support

Product stocked by manufacturer. Delivery times vary.
10             249.50 117.27 132.24 1,322.35

FAP-231K-A

FortiAP-231K Indoor Wireless AP - (Wi-Fi-7 IEEE Tri-band 

2.4/5/6GHz 2+2+2 2 streams 3 radios), internal antennas, 

100/1000/2500/5000 Base-T RJ45, BT/BLE, 1x RS-232 RJ45 Serial 

Port. Ceiling/wall mount kit included.

20             490.00 230.30 259.70 5,194.00

FC-10-P231K-247-02-12 FortiAP-231K 1 Year FortiCare Premium Support

Product stocked by manufacturer. Delivery times vary.
20               49.00 23.03 25.97 519.40

FN-TRAN-SFP+LR 10GE SFP+ transceiver module, long range 10 GE SFP+ 

transceiver module, long range 10km, LC connector, SMF, 1310nm, 

4             120.00 56.40 63.60 254.40

FN-TRAN-SFP+SR 10GE SFP+ transceiver module, short range 10 GE SFP+ 

transceiver module, short range 300m, LC connector, MMF, 850nm, 

28               72.00 33.84 38.16 1,068.48

FG-201F-BDL-950-12
FortiGate-201F Hardware plus 1 Year FortiCare Premium and 

FortiGuard Unified Threat Protection (UTP)
2 10837.50 5,743.88 5,093.63 10,187.25

Sub Total Equipment 43,061.26$              

Miscellaneous 10%

100%

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

Sub Total Smartnet -$                    -$                       -$                         

Peripherals 0.00%

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

Sub Total Peripherals -$                    -$                       -$                         

Freight and Shipping (Included) -$                       -$                         

CTI-INST-LBR Installation, Confuguration and Training (Not Requested) -$                       

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS TOTAL 43,061.26$              

Ship To Information:

Customer Name

Contact Name

Street Address

City, State & Zip Code

Telephone Number

Fax Number

E-mail Address Address: 5115 South 110th East Avenue 

Tulsa, OK  74146

Bidder: DARIN DOUT

Signature:

73-1354410

143028698Service Provider ID (SPIN) # :

Federal Identification # :

1-918-720-3010

Company Name: 

Direct Telephone # :

Chickasaw Telecom Inc.

Quotation valid until:

Prepared by:

Telephone (918) 663-3565  Fax (918) 664-6590

* Lead time is a Cisco estimate in business days plus shipping.

Payment Terms: Due upon receipt of goods

All Sales are final. No returns without Manufacturer's approval.

If you have a project deadline please let us know when you place the order.
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